504457402 07/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4504103

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
HAROLD F BEAL			08/10/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	STRATI	STRATEGIC ARMORY CORPS, LLC		
Street Address:	23606 N 19TH AVE STE 10			
City:	PHOENIX			
State/Country:	ARIZONA			
Postal Code:	85085			
Property Type		Number 14822183		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number	7	
Property Type				
Property Type Application Number:				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA	(865)584-0104		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (e sent to	14822183 (865)584-0104 • the e-mail address first; if that is un		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA e sent to provided	(865)584-0104		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA e sent to provided	14822183 (865)584-0104 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA e sent to provided	14822183 (865)584-0104 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 8655840105 docketing@pittslake.com PITTS & LAKE, P.C.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA e sent to provided	14822183 (865)584-0104 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 8655840105 docketing@pittslake.com PITTS & LAKE, P.C. P.O. BOX 51295		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA e sent to provided	14822183 (865)584-0104 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 8655840105 docketing@pittslake.com PITTS & LAKE, P.C.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA e sent to provided	14822183 (865)584-0104 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 8655840105 docketing@pittslake.com PITTS & LAKE, P.C. P.O. BOX 51295		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA e sent to provided	14822183 (865)584-0104 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 8655840105 docketing@pittslake.com PITTS & LAKE, P.C. P.O. BOX 51295 KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37950		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA e sent to provided	14822183 (865)584-0104 the e-mail address first; if that is un i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 8655840105 docketing@pittslake.com PITTS & LAKE, P.C. P.O. BOX 51295 KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37950 78126.00		

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

Strategic Armory Corps, LLC, a limited-liability corporation of Delaware, domiciled in Maricopa County, AZ

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated, entitled:

Firearm Ammunition Case Insert

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

I hereby authorize and request my attorney at Pitts		in parentheses			
(Application No. $14/822,183$, Filed on 0	8/10/2015) the application			
number and filing date of said application when known.					
8/10/15					
	ventor				
	arold F. Beal	AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA			
	22 Sierra Circle	WINISTY SAM			
	ockford, TN 37853 ount County, TN				
	ount county, TN	OF STATE			
		TENNESSEE			
IN THE COUNTY OF KNOK		NOTARY PUBLIC			
STATE OF TRODESCE	_				
IN THE COUNTY OF					
and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknown	wledges that the foregoing ins	trument was duly			
signed, sealed and delivered by <u>Harold F. Beal</u> on the c	late appearing at the foot there	of, all of which took			
blace within my jurisdiction.	\sim (
KING SH	- Hugust 10	2015			
NOTARY PUBLIC	DATE				
My Commission Expires:	march S	$\nabla \lambda (\cdot) $			

PATENT REEL: 043007 FRAME: 0527

RECORDED: 07/14/2017